Bundle Solutions for 5G
TMQ4™ and TMQ5™
The increasing demand for high coverage MIMO antennas
used in 5G applications has led to substantial growth in
the number of RF ports.  5G antennas are shrinking in size
as higher frequency bands are used to accomodate larger
bandwidth requirements translating into more antennas
in a smaller space. This densification creates numerous

N-5 = MQ5
Specifications
Ordering Guide
Diameter Minimum
Bend Radius Weight Shielding
Number of Cables in (mm) in (mm) lb/1000ft (kg/1000m) dB
4 0.760 (19.3) 7.6 (193.04) 367 (166.46) -80
5 0.820 (20.8) 8.2 (208.28) 455 (206.38) -80
Op Temp
-67 to 221ºF
-55 to 105ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
800-867-2629www.timesmicrowave.com
Specifications
Ordering Guide
Diameter Minimum
Bend Radius Weight Shielding
Number of Cables in (mm) in (mm) lb/1000ft (kg/1000m) dB
4 0.860 (21.8) 8.6 (218.4) 200 (90.7) -100
5 0.937 (23.8) 9.5 (241.3) 242 (109.7)  -100
     Number of Cables
450 600 900 1900 2100 2500 3500 4900 5800
dB/100ft (dB/100m)
4 4.07 (13.35) 4.75 (15.58) 5.91 (19.39) 8.92 (29.27) 9.44 (30.97) 10.41 (34.16) 12.63 (41.44) 15.37 (50.43) 16.99 (55.74)
5 4.07 (13.35) 4.75 (15.58) 5.91 (19.39) 8.92 (29.27) 9.44 (30.97) 10.41 (34.16) 12.63 (41.44) 15.37 (50.43) 16.99 (55.74)
    T M Q   N   S P O 2 5 0     X X . X   Y  W
N-4 =MQ4
N-5 = MQ5
Length / 3 dig F Feet
M Meters
Boot
Low PIM SPO-250
CENTER CONDUCTOR
Bare Copper Clad Alum.
DIELECTRIC
Foam PE
JACKET
FR Polyurethane
with Nylon Rip Cord
CORRUGATE
Copper Tube
• Flexible bundled harness, > -100dB of shielding effectiveness
•-160 dBc for optimal system performance
•Rugged fire retardant polyurethane jacket
Op Temp
-67 to 221ºF
-55 to 105ºC
Impedance
50 Ohms
800-867-2629 www.timesmicrowave.com
Bundle Solutions for 5G
Specifications
Ordering Guide
Diameter Minimum
Bend Radius Weight Shielding
Number of Cables in (mm) in (mm) lb/1000ft (kg/1000m) dB
4 0.596 (15.1) 6.0 (152.4) 145 (65.77) -90
5 0.616 (15.64) 6.5 (165.1)  169 (76.65)  -90
     Nuber of Cables
450 600 900 1900 2100 2500 3500 4900 5800
dB/100ft (dB/100m)
4 7.8 (25.6) 9.0 (29.6) 11.1 (36.4) 16.4 (54.0) 17.3 (56.9) 19.0 (62.3) 22.8 (74.7) 27.3 (89.5) 29.9 (98.0)
5 7.8 (25.6) 9.0 (29.6) 11.1 (36.4) 16.4 (54.0) 17.3 (56.9) 19.0 (62.3) 22.8 (74.7) 27.3 (89.5) 29.9 (98.0)
     T M Q   N   L M R 1 9 5   X X . X   Y  W
N-4 =MQ4
N-5 = MQ5
Length / 3 dig F Feet
M Meters
Boot
LMR®-195
CENTER CONDUCTOR
Solid Bare Copper
SHIELD
Alum.Polyester-Alum.
Adhesive Tape
JACKET
FR Polyethylene with
Nylon Rip Cord
DIELECTRIC
Gas Injected Foam Polyethylene
OUTER BRAID
Tinned Copper Braid
•Ultraflexible bundled harness